RONALD L. JOHNSTON (State Bar No. 057418)
LAURENCE J. HUTT (State Bar No. 066269)
SUZANNE V. WILSON (State Bar No. 152399)
JAMES S. BLACKB (State Bar No. 169134)
777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90017-5844

Telephone: (213) 243-4000

Facsimile: (213) 243-4199

ARNOLD & PORTER IgP

Attorneys for Defendants
VERISIGN, INC. and
NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

REGISTERSITE.COM, an Assumed Name of
ABR PRODUCTS INC., a New York
Corporation; NAME.COM, LLC, a Wyoming
Limited Liability Company; R. LEE
CHAMBERS COMPANY LLC, a Tennessee
Limited Liability Company d/b/a
DOMAINSTOBESEEN.COM; FIDUCIA LLC,
a Nevada Limited Liability Company; SPOT
DOMAIN, LLC, a Wyoming Limited Liability
Company; !1$6.25 DOMAINS NETWORK, INC.,
a Delaware Corporation d/b/a ESITE
Corporation; AUSREGISTRY GROUP PTY
LTD., an Australian Proprietary Limited
Company; ! $ ! BID IT WINIT, INC,, a
Minnesota Corporation,

Plaintiffs,
V.

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED
NAMES AND NUMBERS, a California
Corporation; VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware
Corporation, NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC,

a Limited Liability Company of unknown origin;
NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware
Corporation; ENOM, INCORPORATED, a
Nevada Corporation; ENOM, INC., a Washington
Corporation; and DOES 1-10, inclusive;

Defendants.

M’ v st vanr “vat” e vt " vt "t et "t st gt "t vt "t vt ettt vttt "t " "ot v’ “svamtt “seamtt’ "ot et "t "t " g

Case No. SC 082479

APPENDIX OF NON-CALIFORNIA
AUTHORITIES SUBMITTED
CONCURRENTLY WITH
DEMURRERS OF DEFENDANTS
VERISIGN, INC. AND NETWORK
SOLUTIONS, INC. TO COMPLAINT

Date: November 16, 2004
Time: 8:30 am.

Department: F

Judge: Hon. Gerald Rosenberg

Action Filed: August 4, 2004

APPENDIX OF NON-CALIFORNIA AUTHORITIES SUBMITTED CONCURRENTLY WITH
DEMURRERS OF DEFS. VERISIGN, INC. & NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC. TO COMPLAINT




oy 3 N LA (O8]

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

For the convenience of the Court, the following non-California authorities cited and referenced
in the Memorandum of Points and Authorities of Defendants VeriSign, Inc. and Network Solutions,
Inc. in Support of their Demurrers to Complaint, are attached hereto as follows:

Tab Case/Document

1. Att’y Gen. v. Preferred Mercantile Co., 73 N.E. 669 (Mass. 1905).
2. Columbia Ins. Co. v. Seescandy.com, 185 F.R.D. 573 (N.D. Cal. 1999).
3. Dotster, Inc. v. Internet Corp. for Assigned Names & Numbers,
296 F. Supp. 2d 1159 (C.D. Cal. 2003).
4, Freemanv. Time, Inc., 68 F.3d 285 (9th Cir. 1995).
5. Haskell v. Time, Inc., 857 F. Supp. 1392 (E.D. Cal. 1994).

6. Nat’l Rural Telecomms. Coop. v. DirecTV, Inc., 319 F. Supp. 2d 1059 (C.D. Cal. 2003).
7. Rothman v. Vedder Park Mgmt., 912 F.2d 315 (9th Cir. 1990).

8. Smith v. Network Solutions, Inc., 135 F. Supp. 2d 1159 (N.D. Ala. 2001).

9. Von Grabe v. Sprint PCS, 312 F. Supp. 2d 1285 (S.D. Cal. 2003).

DATED: October 4, 2004. ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

RONALD L. JOHNSTON
LAURENCE J. HUTT
SUZANNE V. WILSON
JAMES S. BLACKBURN

A NCE J. HUTT
Atto efend eriSign,

Inc. and Network Solutions, Inc.

#332518v1

-1-

APPENDIX OF NON-CALIFORNIA AUTHORITIES SUBMITTED CONCURRENTLY WITH
DEMURRERS OF DEFS. VERISIGN, INC. & NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC. TO COMPLAINT




