2 3 4 5	RONALD L. JOHNSTON (State Bar No. 057418) LAURENCE J. HUTT (State Bar No. 066269) SUZANNE V. WILSON (State Bar No. 152399) JAMES S. BLACKBURN (State Bar No. 169134) 777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor Los Angeles, California 90017-5844 Telephone: (213) 243-4000 Facsimile: (213) 243-4199			
6 7	Attorneys for Defendants VERISIGN, INC. and NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
9	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
10	REGISTERSITE.COM, an Assumed Name of	Case No. SC	082479	
11	ABR PRODUCTS INC., a New York Corporation; NAME.COM, LLC, a Wyoming		OF NON-CALIFORNIA	
12	Limited Liability Company; R. LEE CHAMBERS COMPANY LLC, a Tennessee	CONCURRI	IES SUBMITTED ENTLY WITH RS OF DEFENDANTS	
13	Limited Liability Company d/b/a DOMAINSTOBESEEN.COM; FIDUCIA LLC,	VERISIGN,	INC. AND NETWORK S, INC. TO COMPLAINT	
14	a Nevada Limited Liability Company; SPOT DOMAIN, LLC, a Wyoming Limited Liability Company; !\$6.25 DOMAINS NETWORK, INC.,) Date:	November 16, 2004	
15	a Delaware Corporation d/b/a ESITE Corporation; AUSREGISTRY GROUP PTY	Time: Department:	8:30 a.m.	
16	LTD., an Australian Proprietary Limited Company; ! \$! BID IT WIN IT, INC., a	Judge:	Hon. Gerald Rosenberg	
17	Minnesota Corporation,	Action Filed:	August 4, 2004	
18	Plaintiffs,			
19	v.			
20	INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, a California			
21	Corporation; VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware Corporation; NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC,			
22	a Limited Liability Company of unknown origin; NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware			
23	Corporation; ENOM, INCORPORATED, a Nevada Corporation; ENOM, INC., a Washington			
24	Corporation; and DOES 1-10, inclusive;			
25	Defendants.))		
26		,		
27				
28				

1	For the convenience of the Court, the following non-California authorities cited and referenced			
2	in the Memorandum of Points and Authorities of Defendants VeriSign, Inc. and Network Solutions,			
3	Inc. in Support of their Demurrers to Complaint, are attached hereto as follows:			
4	<u>Tab</u>	Case/Document		
5	1.	Att'y Gen. v. Preferred Mercantile Co., 73 N.E. 669 (Mass. 1905).		
6	2.	2. Columbia Ins. Co. v. Seescandy.com, 185 F.R.D. 573 (N.D. Cal. 1999).		
7	3. Dotster, Inc. v. Internet Corp. for Assigned Names & Numbers,			
8	296 F. Supp. 2d 1159 (C.D. Cal. 2003).			
9	4. Freeman v. Time, Inc., 68 F.3d 285 (9th Cir. 1995).			
10	5.	5. Haskell v. Time, Inc., 857 F. Supp. 1392 (E.D. Cal. 1994).		
11	6.	6. Nat'l Rural Telecomms. Coop. v. DirecTV, Inc., 319 F. Supp. 2d 1059 (C.D. Cal. 2003).		
12	7. Rothman v. Vedder Park Mgmt., 912 F.2d 315 (9th Cir. 1990).			
13	8. Smith v. Network Solutions, Inc., 135 F. Supp. 2d 1159 (N.D. Ala. 2001).			
14	9. Von Grabe v. Sprint PCS, 312 F. Supp. 2d 1285 (S.D. Cal. 2003).			
15				
16	DATE	ED: October 4, 2004. ARNOLD & PORTER LLP RONALD L. JOHNSTON		
17		LAURENCE J. HUTT SUZANNE V. WILSON		
18		JAMES S. BLACKBURN		
19				
20		January Wall		
21		By: EAURENCE J. HUTT		
22		Attorneys for Defendants VeriSign, Inc. and Network Solutions, Inc.		
23	#332518	vl		
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				